502170110 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statement of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OUTPAK LLC	05/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OUTPAK, INC.	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 190738	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83719	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12968217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: chuck@cptmc.com
Correspondent Name: Charles R. Clark
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 842

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83701-0842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091338-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles R. Clark

Total Attachments: 3

source=050912ID_conversion_LLC_to_INC_OUTPAK_1t3_121912_300_be#page1.tif source=050912ID_conversion_LLC_to_INC_OUTPAK_1t3_121912_300_be#page2.tif source=050912ID_conversion_LLC_to_INC_OUTPAK_1t3_121912_300_be#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0094 OP \$40.00 12968217

State of Idaho

Office of the Secretary of State

I, BEN YSURSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that I am the custodian of the corporation and limited liability company records of this State.

I FURTHER CERTIFY That the annexed is a full, true and complete duplicate of statement of conversion filed in this office on May 09, 2012 converting OUTPAK, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, to **OUTPAK, INC.**, an Idaho corporation, as appears of record in this office as of this date.

Dated: December 19, 2012



Ben youra

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0095

FILED EFFECTIVE

12 MAY -9 PM 3: 30

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO

This Statement of Conversion, dated 5-9-17, by OUTPAK, LLC, an Idaho Limited Liability Company ("Converting entity"), sets forth the material terms of the Plan of Conversion, executed and approved by Bob Eason, manager of OUTPAK, LLC as required by Idaho Code 30-18-402 and 30-18-405.

NAME, JURISDICTION, AND TYPE OF CONVERTING ENTITY

The name of the converting entity is OUTPAK, LLC, an Idaho Limited Liability Company

NAME, JURISDICTION, AND TYPE OF CONVERTED ENTITY

The name of surviving entity is OUTPAK, INC., an Idaho Subchapter-S corporation

ATTACHMENTS

As required by Idaho Code Section 30-18-405, Attached to this Statement of Conversion is the Articles of Incorporation of OUTPAK INC.

5-9-12

Date

Bob Eason, manager of OUTPAK LLC

IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE
05/09/2012 05:09
CK: CASH CT: 278230 BH: 1323521
1 @ 38.88 = 38.88 CONVERSION # 1

W81554

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0096

FILED EFFECTIVE



RECORDED: 12/19/2012

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(General Business)

(Instructions on back of application)

The undersigned, in order to form a Corporation under the provisions of Title 30, Chapter 1, Idaho Code, submits the following articles of incorporation to the Secretary of State.

12 MAY -9 PM 3: 30

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO

Article 1: The name of the corporation shall be:					
Outpak, Inc. Article 2: The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue: 10,000					
					Article 3: The street address of the registered office is: 6870 S. Maple Grove, Boise, Idaho, 83709
and the name of the registered agent at such address is: \underline{B}					
Article 4: The name of the incorporator is: Bob Eason					
and address of the incorporator is: 6870 S. Maple Grove, Boise, Idaho, 83709					
Article 5: The mailing address of the corporation shall be: PO Box 190738, Boise, Idaho 83719					
Optional Articles:					
	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA				
	·				
	Customer Acct #:				
	(if using pre-paid account)				
Signature of at least one incorporator:	Secretary of State use only				
Typed Name: Bob Eason	IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE 95/99/2012 05:00 CX: CASH CT: 278230 BH: 1323521				
Typed Name:	IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE 95/09/2012 05:00 CK: CASH CT: 270230 BH: 1323521				

0/94681

PATENT

REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0097